CH \$190.00 3940898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to American Chartered Bank		10/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elenco Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Carpenter Ave.	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3940898	SNAP CIRCUITS
Registration Number:	3274250	SNAP ROVER
Registration Number:	3473170	SNAPTRICITY
Registration Number:	3052026	ELENCO
Registration Number:	3382347	SNAP KIT
Registration Number:	2024276	AMERIKIT
Registration Number:	2010505	LEARN BY DOING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: emcguire@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Delsman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 833 E. Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shane Delsman

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0289

900649297

SIGNATURE:	: /Shane Delsman/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021		
Total Attachments: 4 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif source=release#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0290

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (the "Release") is made effective as of October 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by Fifth Third Bank, National Association, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to American Chartered Bank (the "Releasing Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 20, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Elenco Electronics, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor") granted the Releasing Party a security interest in, to and under IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), that included the patents listed in Exhibit A and the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit B, each attached hereto, and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2017 at Reel 005981, Frame 0250.

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was subsequently re-recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2017 at Reel 005987, Frame 0960.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Releasing Party hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the IP Collateral, releases all of the Releasing Party's right, title and interest in the IP Collateral, and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest they may have in or to the IP Collateral.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the IP Collateral of the Grantor) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

Classification: Internal Use

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0291 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Jennifer O'Neill

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A - PATENTS

Title	Jurisdiction	Application Number Facili Number	Application Date
Breadboard to Stackable Plug	U.S.	[11/274,624]	[November 14, 2005]
Converter		7,273,377	September 25, 2007
Electronic Toy and teaching Aid Safety	U.S.	[10/834,477]	[April 29, 2004]
Devices		7,144,255	December 5, 2006

Classification: Internal Use

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0293

EXHIBIT B - TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number Registration Number	[Application Date] Reg. Date
SNAP CIRCUITS	U.S.	[85/113,281] 3,940,898	[August 23, 2010] April 5, 2011
SNAP ROVER	U.S.	[78/579,607] 3,274,250	[March 3, 2005] August 7, 2007
SNAPTRICITY	U.S.	[77/131,424] 3,473,170	[March 14, 2007] July 22, 2008
ELENCO	U.S.	[76/448,595] 3,052,026	[September 11, 2002] January 31, 2006
SNAP KIT	U.S.	[76/608,480] 3,382,347	[August 25, 2004] February 12, 2008
AMERIKIT	U.S.	[74/498,665] 2,024,276	[March 9, 1994] December 17, 1996
LEARN BY DOING	U.S.	[74/498,657] 2,010,505	[March 9, 1994] October 22, 1996

Classification: Internal Use TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 10/13/2021